

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23514 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 23360 OF 2025

Capri Global Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Divya EnterpriseRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Suryavanshi a/w. Ms. Shikha Girodia for
Applicant/Plaintiff.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 12th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)