

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23514 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 23360 OF 2025

Capri Global Capital Limited

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Divya Enterprise and Ors.

.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Navsher Kohli a/w. Ms. Shikha Ginodia a/w. Simran Kasat and Mr. Anand Bhoma, Advocates for Applicant / Plaintiff.
 - Ms. Savita Nangare, Advocate appearing through VC for Defendants.
 - Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w. Mr. Tushar Goradia, Advocates for Defendant No.5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kohli, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff; Ms. Nangare, learned Advocate for Defendants through VC and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Defendant No.5.

2. Advocate for Defendants informs the Court that the order dated 09.10.2025 has been challenged by them before the Appeal Court recently and Defendants shall be served in due cause with the Appeal. She informs the Court that the directions contained in paragraph No.3 of the order dated 12.09.2025 shall stand continued in the meanwhile.

3. Stand over to 7th January 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.12.03
16:10:00 +0530